

CS 19/19

VINOD KUMAR DHINGRA Vs. DELHI GYMKHANA CLUB LTD.

05.05.2022

Present: Ms. Jivika Jolly, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff,
(Enrollment No. D6161/2020).

Sh. Snehal Kakrania, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that the new management of the defendant club has taken over the affairs of the defendant club and an adjournment may be granted for seeking the fresh instructions from the defendant.

At this stage, Ld counsel for the defendant filed the fresh V/N on behalf of the defendant. It be taken on record.

Put up for arguments on the pending application on **17.11.2022**.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
05.05.2022